502422965 07/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACACIA RESEARCH GROUP LLC	07/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC	
Street Address:	2400 DALLAS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8055820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308772030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-877-0700

Email: docketing@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: Martin & Ferraro, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE

Address Line 4: Hartville, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194.0018-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amedeo F. Ferraro
Signature:	/Amedeo F. Ferraro/
Date:	07/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_ARG_to_Cellular_Communications_Equipment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030817 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACACIA RESEARCH GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of Texas having a principal place of business at 2400 Dallas Parkway, Suite 200, Plano, Texas 75093 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "assignor") is the owner of the entire right title, and interest and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 8,055,820, issued November 8, 2011 for an invention entitled "Apparatus, System, And Method For Designating A Buffer Status Reporting Format Based On Detected Pre-Selected Buffer Conditions."

AND WHEREAS, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC, a limited liability company of Texas having a principal place of business at 2400 Dallas Parkway, Suite 200, Plano, Texas 75093 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its affiliates, successors, and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in said Patents, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions of said Patents and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the entire right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, or in the name of the Assignor at Assignee's or its designee's election, on the aforesaid in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above Patents;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to Assignee, its successors or assigns, whose right, title and interest in such Letters Patent are the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND, Assignor, hereby covenants that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, (1) execute, or have executed, and deliver to Assignee, its successors or assigns any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, and (2) execute, or have executed, and deliver to Assignee, its successors or assigns any additional applications for patents based on said Patents, or any part(s) thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said Patents and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ACACIA RESEARCH GROUP INC
Signature:
Name: Marvin E. Key
Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: July 15, 2013

MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

PATENT REEL: 030817 FRAME: 0217